
August 2024 

Skilled  
Nursing Week! 

 

Kris Crawford, Life  
Enrichment  

Director; TIC 
 

Tabitha in Crete recently Celebrated 
Skilled Nursing Week! We would like 

to extend our deepest  
appreciation to the dedicated 

TEAMembers whose unwavering 
Commitment and compassion make 

a world of difference.  

Their tireless efforts in providing  
exceptional Care and support to  

Residents exemplify the true 
spirit of this profession. Each 

individual in every depart-
ment works as a team and 
goes above and beyond to  

ensure comfort, dignity, and 
a better quality of life for 

those in our care. 

Thank you, TEAMembers,  
for your invaluable  

contributions, and for being 
the heart of the Tabitha in 

Crete community. 

 

COVID-19 
Vaccine Info 

Looking for additional  

information to help your 

family or friends register 

to receive the COVID–19 

vaccine or booster?  

Check out the statewide 

registration site at  

Vaccinate.NE.gov. 

Staying up-to-date on your 

vaccine impacts our world, 

Residents’ physical, men-

tal and emotional well-

being, and ultimately, our 

ability to keep Residents 

and TEAMembers safe  

and healthy. 

Volunteer with Tabitha 
Hospice 

Do you want to make a  

difference in someone's life?  

Volunteer to help hospice  

Clients and their families today!  

Tabitha Hospice provides Care  

in 23 Nebraska counties.  

Volunteers are an integral part  

of the program. 

Hospice volunteering is a  

rewarding opportunity that  

provides companionship,  

pet therapy, bereavement  

support, respite care, and office  

and clerical support. Length of 

commitment varies; complete 

training is provided. 

Learn more by calling 

402.362.7739 or emailing 

Hospice.Volunteer@Tabitha.org. 

CONNECT WITH US 

Kelsie Ryan, Administrator: TIC 

Kelsie.Ryan@Tabitha.org 

April Heyen, Administrator &     

Director of Resident Care: TG 

April.Heyen@Tabitha.org 

Michelle Hunter, DON: TIC 

Michelle.Hunter@Tabitha.org 

Cheryl Moore, Chef Manager 

Cheryl.Moore@Tabitha.org 

Robin Allgood, Social Services: TIC 

Robin.Allgood@Tabitha.org 

Richard Sahulka, Maintenance 

Richard.Sahulka@Tabitha.org 

Kris Crawford, Life Enrichment: TIC 

Kristine.Crawford@Tabitha.org 

Kim Sasek, Life Enrichment: TG 

Kimberly.Sasek@Tabitha.org 

1800 E 13th St 

Crete, NE 68333  



HAPPY BIRTHDAY!  

 8/3 Melissa Goff 

 8/4 Morgan Smith 

 8/8 Carolyn Wahl 

 8/18 Robin Wohl 

 8/20 Lori Kapke 

 8/21 Marisol Lopez 

 8/25 Stephanie Melena 

 8/28 Lynette Pospisil  

 8/30 Tammy Lawrence 
 

HAPPY ANNIVERSARY!  

 1 yr. Kris Crawford 

 1 yr. Eliza Lott 

 16 yrs. Meagan Asher 

TIC/TG Photos 
TIC Celebrated Father’s Day with 

donuts! They enjoyed music, 

balloon volley, made beautiful 

butterfly crafts, and a group came 

in to Collaborate on the creation 

of friendship rocks! TG 

Celebrated Father’s Day with their 

annual breakfast, made sun catcher 

rings and coasters, dressed in black 

for Goth Day, visited John’s bucket 

calf, took a trip to Hurts Donut in 

Lincoln, and had family meet us at 

Qwik 6 for breakfast! Of course we 

had Pina Coladas for happy hour & 

enjoyed International Picnic Day! 


